		P. 5	. C. Ky. No1
		Cancels 7. S.	C. Ky. No
E			
	SUMMER SHADE WATE	ER DISTRICT	•
		7	
Manufacture and design of the second s	SUMMER SHADE, KEN	TUCKY 42166	
Data	· Prolos and D	lastana fan Wi	
nate	s, Rules and Regu	lations for Furnis	ning
	WATER	Constant Constant Constant Constant	
	· &'	<b>T</b>	
		5 · ·	
SUMMER	SHADE METCALEE CO	NINTY KENTUCKY	
SUMMER	SHADE, METCALFE CO	DUNTY, KENTUCKY	
SUMMER	SHADE, METCALFE CO	DUNTY, KENTUCKY	
SUMMER	SHADE, METCALFE CO	DUNTY, KENTUCKY	
SUMMER	SHADE, METCALFE CO	DUNTY, KENTUCKY	
	rith PUBLIC SER	VICE COMMISSIO	DN OF
		VICE COMMISSIO	ON OF
	rith PUBLIC SER	VICE COMMISSIO	DN OF
Filed w	rith PUBLIC SER KENT	VICE COMMISSIO	DN OF
	rith PUBLIC SER KENT	VICE COMMISSIO	-
Filed w	rith PUBLIC SER KENT	VICE COMMISSIO	-
Filed w	vith PUBLIC SER KENT	VICE COMMISSIO UCKY EPFECTIVE	-13 19
Filed w	CHECKED Utility Regulatory Commission	VICE COMMISSIO	-13, 19.
Filed w	vith PUBLIC SER KENT	VICE COMMISSIO UCKY EFFECTIVE 6 SSUED BY Summer Shade (Name	-13 Water Distr of Utility)
Filed w	CHECKED Utility Regulatory Commission	VICE COMMISSIO UCKY EPFECTIVE	-13 Water Distr of Utility)

-

.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Summer Shade</u> Community, T	own or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1	
	Original S	HEET NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C	. NO
	S	HEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF	FSERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
First 2,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill)		8.25
Next 2,000 "	=	2.50
Next 2,000. "		1.50
Over 6,000. "		1.00
	•	
( US Ut	CHECKED ility Regulatory Commission	
	MAY 21 1979	
by_	Blichmond ENGINEERING DIVISION	
DATE EF	FFECTIVE June 13, 19	973 .
SSUED BY Kay Sider TITLE	Chairman	•
Nation of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of the Publi ase No. 5836 dated May 23, 1973		lon of Ky. jn

Community,	Town or City
U.R.C. NO. 1	
Original	SHEET NO. 2

Name of Issuing Corporation

Summer Shade Water District

SHEET NO.

ENGINEERING DIVISION

## RULES AND REGULATIONS

The following rules and regulations are in addition to the rules and regulations of the Utility Regulatory Commission

- 1. The tap-on charge shall be \$310.00.
- No connections to District water lines shall be made except by or under the supervision of a duly authorized officer, agent, or employee of the District and after approval of an application submitted with the required tap-on charge.
- 3. All water service and connections shall be made on a fully metered basis and no free water service shall be permitted to any customers, including the District itself. Billing for water service shall be initiated by the District immediately upon the rendering of water service, and specifically as to signed initial customers after the expiration of 30 (thirty) days following the completion of construction.
- 4. The water meters shall be read by the District monthly on or about the 20th day of each month, or as soon thereafter as may be practical and feasible. Water bills shall be rendered to customers and users of water service on the first day of each and every month ensuing after the reading of the meters, or as soon thereafter as may be practical and feasible. All customers are and shall be required to pay the amount of their respective water bills in full and without discount on or before the 20th day following the rendering of the bill for water service. After the close of ordinary business hours on the 20th day after the rendering of the bill, the District will provide written notice of intent to discontinue water service after the 30th day. Water service shall be discontinued after the 30th day following the rendering of the bill, but not before the 10th day from the date of the written notice, and will not be restored until the account is paid in full CKED including late payment and reconnection chargesutility Regulatory Commission
- 5. A late payment penalty of 10% shall be applied to water 1 1979 bills after the 20th day following the rendering of the water bill.
- 6. If the water service of any customer is disconnected for nonpayment of a water bill, the District shall require

DATE OF ISSUE June 13, 1973	DATE EFFEC	TIVE June 13,	1973
Month Day	Year	Month	Day Year
ISSUED BY Antrider	Chairman	Summer Shade,	Kentucky
Name of Officer	Title	P	ddress

U.R	.C. NO	·1		and in	
Ori	ginal	- C.	SHEET	NO.	3

## RULES AND REGULATIONS

payment of a \$50.00 reconnection charge.

Summer Shade Water District

Name of Issuing Corporation

- If the water service of any customer is discontinued at their request, the District shall require payment of a \$25.00 service reestablishment charge.
- 8. The District shall reserve the option of requiring a deposit in the amount of \$25.00. Interest at 6% per annum will be paid on deposits.

Adopted by the Commission of the Summer Shade Water District, Metcalfe County, Kentucky on the 13th day of June 1973

11 CHECKED Utility Regulatory Commission MAY 21 1979 ENGINEERING DIVISION

DATE OF ISSUE June 13, 1973	DATE EFFECT	IVE June	13, 1973	
Month // Day	Year	Month	Day	Year
ISSUED BY May Miles	Chairman	Summer	Shade Kentuch	сy
Name of Officer	Title		Address	